BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 200

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>BACK</u>" in line 21 down through "<u>PROCESSES</u>," in line 25.

On page 3, in line 13, after "FORMS" insert "<u>THAT RETAIN A DEFINED SHAPE</u> <u>DURING THEIR LIFE CYCLE</u>"; in line 19, after "A" insert "<u>RINSE-OFF</u>"; in line 20, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>, OR COSMETIC</u>"; in line 30, after "(B)" insert "(1)"; and in line 31, strike "<u>OR ACCEPT FOR SALE</u>".

On page 4, after line 3, insert:

"(2) ON OR AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2019, A PERSON MAY NOT ACCEPT FOR SALE AN OVER-THE-COUNTER DRUG THAT CONTAINS SYNTHETIC PLASTIC MICROBEADS.".